University Committee Charge

Review the University Committee Policy https://itwin.thomasmore.edu/Policy/Home/Policy?policyID=13



Submit form to the President via Cabinet

University Committee Information	
University Committee Name	Athletics Oversight Committee
Date	January 12, 2022
☐ Standing University Committee ☐ Ad Hoc University Committee	
Who will oversee the committee? It should be the President or Vice President.	President
Committee Charge	
The Athletics Oversight Committee will establish and oversee policies and practices to ensure institutional control within athletics. The committee will maintain a process for systematic review and analysis of information, including NCAA reports and Equity in Athletics reporting, to identify and mediate any potential risks related to institutional control. The NCAA Compliance Committee, Gender Equity Committee, and Student-Athlete Advisory Committee will provide annual reports to the Athletics Oversight Committee. The Athletics Oversight Committee will meet quarterly and will annually report to the Enrollment, Academic, and Student Affairs Committee of the Board of Trustees. Committee Composition	
Committee Composition	T
Committee Chair	President
Additional Committee Members by position:	Director of Athletics Senior Woman Administrator Assistant Athletics Director – Compliance Vice President for Strategy & Impact and Chief of Staff Vice President for Finance and CFO Assistant Vice President for University Operations and University Legal Counsel Faculty Athletics Representative (2) Student-Athlete Representatives – one male and one female; one being the President of SAAC
*Completed University Committee Charge will remain on file in the President's Office and University Archives.	
It will also be incompared by PresidentSignature o	cluded as an appendix to the University Committee Policy.* on file Date January 27, 2022